
Community Support Line 0800 952 0330 / Scottish Welfare Fund 0300 555 0265 /  Out of hours Social Work 03451 55 00 99 

Citizens Advice 03451 400 095  / Social Security Scotland 0800 182 2222 / The Well 03451 551500 / Welfare Support 01334 659350 

For further information please visit https://our.fife.scot/gethelp/local-support/levenmouth-area  

 

Levenmouth Festive Opening Times 24-25 
 

CLD 
Welfare 

 

Leven 
Job Centre 

 
The Well 
(phone 
only) 

 
Community Activity 

Citizens 
Advice 

Council 
Services 

 (including 
local office) 

Scottish 
Welfare 

Fund 

Social 
Security 
Scotland 

Community 
Support 

Line 

Monday 23rd Dec 
Open 
9-4pm 

Open 
Open 

10-12pm 
1-3pm 

Open Door Meals Kennoway 5:30pm 
Levenmouth Foodbank Emergency Parcels 

Open  
10-3pm 

 

Open 
9-5pm 

Open 
9-2:30 

Phoneline 
Open 
8-6pm 

Open  
9-5pm  

Tuesday 24th Dec 
Open 
9-4pm 

Open 
Open  
1-3pm 

Cafe Connect at Levenmouth Foodbank 10-12pm 
Open  

10-3pm 
 

Open 
9-3pm 

Open 
9-2:30 

Phoneline 
open 

8-6pm 

Open  
9-5pm 

Wednesday 25th Dec Closed Closed Closed 
Wellesley Church Xmas Meal 12:30-2:30 

The Aurrie @ Largo 11-2pm (booking needed) 
Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed 

Thursday 26th Dec Closed Closed Closed  Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed 

Friday 27th Dec Closed Open Closed  
Homestart @ The Glen 10-2pm 

Levenmouth Foodbank Emergency Parcels   
Closed Closed Closed 

Phoneline 
Open 
8-6pm 

Closed 

Saturday 28th Dec Closed Closed Closed Homestart @ The Glen 10-2pm Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed 

Sunday 29th Dec Closed Closed Closed 
Homestart @ The Glen 10-2pm 
Kennoway Bowling Club 1-3pm 

Closed 
Closed Closed Closed Closed 

          

Monday 30th Dec 
Open 
9-4pm 

Open 
Open  

10-12pm  
1-3pm 

Open Door Meals Kennoway 5:30pm 
Levenmouth Foodbank Emergency Parcels   

Closed 
Open 
9-5pm 

Open 
9-2:30 

Phoneline 
open 

8-6pm 

Open  
9-5pm 

Tuesday 31st Dec 
Open 
9-4pm 

Open 
 

Open 
 1-3pm 

Cafe Connect at Levenmouth Foodbank  
10-12pm 

Closed 
Open 
9-3pm 

Open 
9-2:30 

Phoneline  
Open 
8-6pm 

Open  
9-5pm 

Wednesday 1st Jan Closed Closed Closed  Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed 

Thursday 2nd Jan Closed Closed Closed  Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed 

Friday 3rd Jan Closed Open Closed 
Homestart @ The Glen 10-2pm 

Levenmouth Foodbank Emergency Parcels   
Open 

10-3pm 
Closed 

 
Closed 

Phoneline  
Open 
8-6pm 

Closed  

Saturday 4th Jan Closed Closed Closed 
Homestart @ The Glen 10-2pm 

 Buckhaven and Kennoway Libraries 10-1pm  
Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed 

Sunday 5th Jan Closed Closed Closed 
Homestart @ The Glen 10-2pm   
Kennoway Bowling Club 1-3pm 

Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed 

 *** Monday 6th January - Services back to normal ***  

https://our.fife.scot/gethelp/local-support/levenmouth-area
https://www.socialsecurity.gov.scot/
https://www.socialsecurity.gov.scot/
https://www.socialsecurity.gov.scot/

